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0a 621/1°93 Date of orders 7.12.1595

Nanid Lal Supta s mpplicant
VS .
Union of India and others ¢ Respondents

M. RL,M.Mathur, ccunsel foir the applicant
Mo M., Rafig, Councel for the respeondznts

CORAM: .
HOT'RLE SHEI G.F .SHARME, MENM3IER (LDMINISTRATIVE)

HOIT'BLE SHEI BATTAN PRAIESH, MEMSER (JUDIOSIAL)
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In this application ander Sectizn 19 of the
Administrat ive Pribunzlz zet, 1935 3hri Wand Lal Sugta
haz prayed that irpugned order (Annevure A=-1) daced 1_.4 1693

by which the spslicant's zapgcal 2gainst his none-

promet ion £o P8R Sroup 'BY was rejected may te gquashed

the respondents to promote the
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apglizant to the pest of PSS Greouy 'B' alongwith other
ganiiﬂat es who were selected ty the DPC heli in the
year 19291 and to chaw his name at sppropriate flace in
the zelaction list of 1291. There iz a further prayer
that the respondent:s may e Jdirectzd Lo protseot thé
senicrity of the zapplisant amongst obther ecandidsthaes

Aeclared salected Lo the post of PSS Groun 'R' in 127%1.

Depzrtment of Pazts ac LDL.C. on 1,.,4.1952 and get
promiycion thereafter from tim2 to time . vhen he was
warking on the post of aesisteant Supscrintendznt of

i

Poct OE£I és he was considered for promotion £o the
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post of P33 Sroug 'B' on the htazis of cenicritye=cume

fitness vile CPMs Rajasthan Qircle, Jaipur letter Acted
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Annerure a=i) buk wis nok 3elsote

was eliyibl: for prometion he was again coengildered for

Aated 27.7.1992 (annevuare A=5). Since the applicant
wss 3ufficiently senior and hai spet-less service
record h iz name was within the zone of cone iderat ion

by bath the DECz of the year 1991 end 1922, when his
nare 3id not appear in the promo:ien list on the btasis
o€ the DPC held iﬁ 199}3, he f£il=ad an ap;_:n’:‘:al‘ under
Rule 23(IV) of the C.0.A.(2.0.3.) Rules sgainst his

non=promst ion. The apre=al preferred kv him vas vejzcted
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ride order dated 12.5.1993 (Annesare A-1).
wag not decided in socordance with the rules and
Covernment instructions on the subject. Mon-inclusion
cf the applicant 'z nare in tﬁa selection list made

him o Twelicy
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en 3mMe sjverze
remar}s in his aCks Wit no such remard:s wers communicated
to him., Other relevant instructione with regard to his

promot ion have z2ls0 not wmen £0llowsd Wy the respondents.

3. The resgondencs in the reply have stated interalias
thzt there Were N adyerce remarle in the arnRs 5f the
applicant which were ncot comminisated to him. However,
accerding £o them if the psrformance of s candidate

ies not better than the other candidates, he will have
to he listed helm the Tetter performers and may Jo Jut

of the

1Y)

elect list . Theyv have adled that the applicant's
Ej-me waz duly considered by the DECe he1ld in 1991 and
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and 19292 but the applizant conld not e promoted as

he 2id not et the raquired grading for promaotiosne.
Acccocrding to tham, it ic only the performance that is’ .
abime average wh ish would entitle s [erzon to pronct ion.
They have farther stated that the appeal greferred h
the applieant was rightly coneidered znd Jacided

by the appellate Authority as per rules.

4. buring ths argurents, the learned acunsel for _

the applizant stated that he hz2d =arlier meved an
epplication for produsticon of the records and the said
appliscation hzd heen 2lloued. Therefsre, a perusal of

the record oFf the DPC and other relszted records would
reveal whether the applicant was rightly ignered for

promat izn or whether he iz entitled to cromotion.

The lnarnna counsel for the responlents produced
bsfore uz the grading made 'y the deparkment of the
anlilates in the zine of eligibility for being

cons idersd iw the DRC and the selaction list dArawn
by the DrCz both f( 1991 and 17992, These records
were poraced. Tt was found that the app licant had
been gradeld as faverage' on the hasis of his ACRs
both for the purpose of DECes 1991 and 1992, A
perusal of 1:h~:~ir ecords preluced alse shows

that n> person wha héd cecired the qgrading

taverage' had teeon granted promotisn. There fore,

in thesze civroumctances, it coul? not be saidv that
the applicant had been wionjly exeluded from the

seleetion list or thet there was any Aiscriminat ion
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serured averajye Jgraling had teen included in the

e
selection list.

S In these circumetances, we find ne merit

in this applization. It ie, therefore, Jdismicced

(EATTLICTRAKAESH) ( 0.0 SHARFS )
MEMBER (T) , MEM2ER (A)

against him om the grouni that some Jthers who had also



